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Regeneration Committee				03/03/23

Chair of Committee: Councillor D Taylor 
Councillors: M Bennett, M Kerry, H Jowett-Frost, S Marshall-Clarke 

On 9th March 2023 at 6.30pm

Room 1, Alfreton House, High Street, Alfreton, Derbyshire, DE55 7HH

All Members of the Committee are requested to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving the business to be transacted as set out in the following agenda.
Yours sincerely
Tina Crookes
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Town Clerk


ORDER OF BUSINESS

25/22r To receive apologies for absence

26/22r To receive any declarations of interest from Members

27/22r Public Participation

28/22r To consider any items which should be taken in exclusion of the   
 	 press and public

29/22r To read and consider the minutes of the last meeting

30/22r To Approve the minutes of the last meeting as a correct record

31/22r An update on progress so far
· Arts Trail
· Business Forum
· Interpretation Boards
· Memorial Bench
· Litter Pick 
· Phone Box
· Decx – flags and displays

32/22r To approve the umbrella display for 23/24, installation dates and costs split between 2022/23 and 2023/24 budgets

33/22r To approve payments from the Regeneration Budget 22/23
	To include;
TocH Lamp and display
	Interpretation Board launches
	Phone box covers

34/22r To review the budget 23/24
	
	Budget 23/24
	Project

	£1000.00
	Membership and advice for market rights

	£10,000.00
	Town Brand/Festoons 

	£2,000.00
	Hanging Baskets

	
	Business Forum

	
	Artist Trail

	
	Phone Box (Arts Trail)

	£1,000.00
	Interpretation Boards

	
	Memorial Bench

	£14,000.00
	TOTAL

	Budget
	£15,000.00

	Underspend from 2022/23
	Balances to be confirmed from 2022/23 budget






Spend to date and planned spend
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Ledger AccountRegeneration (7702)

From 01/04/2022 To 03/03/2023

Transaction TypeAll

Opening Balance5,541.35 Dr

Closing Balance11,167.75 Dr

Period Variance5,626.40 Dr

Trx No Date Invoice Number Name Type Reference Description Debit Credit Running Total

Opening Balance 5,541.35

3432 06/04/2022 DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (Regen) Purchase Invoice 1.00E+17DERBYSHIRE COUNTRY COUNCIL 100 5,641.35 Dr

3423 28/05/2022 Amberol Ltd (AMBEROL) Purchase Invoice 21807Promenade planters with Jubilee plaque 231.9 5,873.25 Dr

3678 16/08/2022Wisteria display Decx Limited Purchase Invoice C-231-0010/23/1 Decx 3,195.00 9,068.25 Dr

3741 13/09/2022 RSM Home & Garden Improvements (RSM) Purchase Invoice 112885649Installnew/relocate bins around Alfreton 150 9,218.25 Dr

3875 14/10/2022 Anthony Fisher Photography (Photograph) Other Payment B/P to: Anthony Fisher B/P to: Anthony Fisher 500 9,718.25 Dr

4127 01/12/2022 NABMA (market) Other Payment B/P to: NABMA B/P to: NABMA 192 9,910.25 Dr

4048 13/12/2022 Decx Limited Purchase Invoice C-231-0010/23/2 January FC 720 10,630.25 Dr

4060 19/12/2022 Readman Designs Purchase Invoice RD382 January FC 37.5 10,667.75 Dr

4209 27/01/2023 City Illuminations (CITY) Purchase Invoice 4051February FC 300 10,967.75 Dr

4319 31/01/2023 Kaydor Signs (KAYDOR) Purchase Invoice INV-24371 February FC 100 11,067.75 Dr

4343 15/02/2023 Kaydor Signs (KAYDOR) Purchase Invoice INV-24745 March FC 100 11,167.75 Dr

Closing Balance 11,167.75

Period Variance 5,626.40

Spend to date Budget 22/23Project

Approved 

spend (Not 

yet spent)

Remaining

£192.00 £1,000.00

Membership and advice for market 

rights

£808.00

£1,057.50 £1,000.00 Town Brand -£57.50

£3,676.90

Business inclusion/Planters/Town 

centre improvements

£2,000.00 £823.10

·         Flags Hanging Baskets £0.00

£200.00 Business Forum £200.00 £0.00

£500.00 £2,800.00 Artist Trail £2,300.00 £0.00

£200.00 £500.00 Phone Box (Arts Trail) £300.00 £0.00

£1,000.00 Interpretation Boards £1,000.00 £0.00

£1,000.00 Memorial Bench £1,000.00 £0.00

£14,000.00 TOTAL

BUDGET £15,000.00

Underspend 

from 2021/22

£4,000.00 in balances to be 

confirmed for 2022/23 budget

£4,000.00

£5,626.40 TOTALS £14,000.00 £6,800.00 £5,573.60

£6,500.00
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Spend 01.03.23

		Ledger Account		Regeneration (7702)

		From		4/1/22				To		3/3/23

		Transaction Type		All

		Opening Balance		5,541.35 Dr

		Closing Balance		11,167.75 Dr

		Period Variance		5,626.40 Dr

		Trx No		Date		Invoice Number		Name		Type		Reference		Description		Debit		Credit		Running Total

														Opening Balance		5,541.35

		3432		4/6/22				DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (Regen)		Purchase Invoice		1.00E+17		DERBYSHIRE COUNTRY COUNCIL		100				5,641.35 Dr

		3423		5/28/22				Amberol Ltd (AMBEROL)		Purchase Invoice		21807		Promenade planters with Jubilee plaque		231.9				5,873.25 Dr

		3678		8/16/22		Wisteria display		Decx Limited		Purchase Invoice		C-231-0010/23/1		Decx		3,195.00				9,068.25 Dr

		3741		9/13/22				RSM Home & Garden Improvements (RSM)		Purchase Invoice		112885649		Installnew/relocate bins around Alfreton		150				9,218.25 Dr

		3875		10/14/22				Anthony Fisher Photography (Photograph)		Other Payment		B/P to: Anthony Fisher		B/P to: Anthony Fisher		500				9,718.25 Dr

		4127		12/1/22				NABMA (market)		Other Payment		B/P to: NABMA		B/P to: NABMA		192				9,910.25 Dr

		4048		12/13/22				Decx Limited		Purchase Invoice		C-231-0010/23/2		January FC		720				10,630.25 Dr

		4060		12/19/22				Readman Designs		Purchase Invoice		RD382		January FC		37.5				10,667.75 Dr

		4209		1/27/23				City Illuminations (CITY)		Purchase Invoice		4051		February FC		300				10,967.75 Dr

		4319		1/31/23				Kaydor Signs (KAYDOR)		Purchase Invoice		INV-24371		February FC		100				11,067.75 Dr

		4343		2/15/23				Kaydor Signs (KAYDOR)		Purchase Invoice		INV-24745		March FC		100				11,167.75 Dr

														Closing Balance		11,167.75

														Period Variance		5,626.40



				Spend to date		Budget 22/23		Project		Approved spend (Not yet spent)		Remaining

				£192.00		£1,000.00		Membership and advice for market rights				£808.00

				£1,057.50		£1,000.00		Town Brand				-£57.50

				£3,676.90		£6,500.00		Business inclusion/Planters/Town centre improvements		£2,000.00		£823.10

								·         Flags Hanging Baskets				£0.00

						£200.00		Business Forum		£200.00		£0.00

				£500.00		£2,800.00		Artist Trail		£2,300.00		£0.00

				£200.00		£500.00		Phone Box (Arts Trail)		£300.00		£0.00

						£1,000.00		Interpretation Boards		£1,000.00		£0.00

						£1,000.00		Memorial Bench		£1,000.00		£0.00

						£14,000.00		TOTAL

						BUDGET		£15,000.00

				Underspend from 2021/22				£4,000.00 in balances to be confirmed for 2022/23 budget				£4,000.00

				£5,626.40		TOTALS		£14,000.00		£6,800.00		£5,573.60
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